

Ref: PPL/JPR/SECT/2024-25 Date: 25th April, 2024

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,

Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block,

Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),

Mumbai - 400051

BSE Ltd., Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 25th Floor, Dalal Street, Fort,

Mumbai - 400001

Company Code: 524570 Company Symbol: PODDARMENT

Sub: Confirmation pertaining to Non-applicability of Large Corporate criteria pursuant to SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated 26th November, 2018 read with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 dated August 10, 2021 (updated as on 13th April, 2022) with regard to Fund Raising by Issuance of Debt Securities by Large Entities

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is with reference to the captioned circulars regarding Fund Raising by Issuance of Debt Securities by Large Corporates. We hereby confirm that "**Poddar Pigments Limited**" is not a "Large Corporate (LC)" for the financial year ended on 31st March, 2024, as per the applicability criteria given under the captioned Circular(s).

Please find attached **Annexure A** in this regard.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For Poddar Pigments Limited
ANIL KUMAR Digitally signed by ANIL
KUMAR KUMAR SHARMA
SHARMA
Date: 2024.04.25
14:57:24+05'30'
Anil Kumar Sharma
Company Secretary
FCS No. 9382

Encl: As above

Poddar Pigments Limited

Regd. Office & Works: E-10-11 & F-14 to 16 RIICO Industrial Area, Sitapura Jaipur - 302 022 Rajasthan, India. Tel.: +91-141-2770202/03/287/291 Fax: +91-141-2771922

Email: jaipur@poddarpigmentsltd.com CIN: L24117RJ1991PLC006307 GSTIN: 08AAACP1125E1ZZ



Annexure-A

INITIAL DISCLOSURE TO BE MADE BY AN ENTITY IDENTIFIED AS A LARGE CORPORATE – NOT APPLICABLE

S. No.	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the Company	Poddar Pigments Limited
2	CIN	L24117RJ1991PLC006307
3	Outstanding Borrowing of Company as on 31st March, 2024 [in Rs. Crore)	Nil
4	Highest Credit Rating during the previous FY along with the name of the Credit Rating Agency	CRISIL A/Stable (Reaffirmed) for Long Term and CRISIL A1 (Reaffirmed) for Short Term
5	Name of Stock Exchange in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	

We confirm that we are not a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 dated 10th August, 2021 (updated as on 13th April, 2022).

Anil Kumar Sharma Company Secretary

Contact Details:

anilsharma@poddarpigmentsltd.com +91-141-2770202

Date: 25th April, 2024

Bipin Kumar Bohra Chief Financial Officer

Contact Details:

bkbohra@poddarpigmentsltd.com +91-141-2770202

Email: jaipur@poddarpigmentsltd.com CIN: L24117RJ1991PLC006307 GSTIN: 08AAACP1125E1ZZ